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/CITY NOTES & REQ'MENTS

PROJECT CONTACTS

HERS FEATURE SUMMARY

PROJECT SUMMARY FORM

SHEET INDEX

1. NO DISCHARGE OF CONSTRUCTION WASTEWATER, BUILDING MATERIALS,
DEBRIS, OR SEDIMENT FROM THE SITE IS PERMITTED.

2. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES MUST BE PLACED AROUND
THE CONSTRUCTION SITE TO PREVENT DISCHARGES TO THE STREET.

CONCRETE

MASONRY WALL

WNES
ALIGN GARY iz
55 18TH STREET
ERM
ELEVATION #Client Phone Num

garyhorwitz@am,lcom

jon@starr-design.com

DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM

PROJECT LOCATION:

ATTACHMENT 2

55 18TH STREET, HERMOSA BEACH CA 90254
RWITZ TEL

CONTROL MEASURES MUST ALSO BE TAKEN TO PREVENT STREET SURFACE NEW WALL B s o OWNER'SNAME: ___
contaacron sunvevon
3. ALL SITE DRAINAGE SHALL BE TERMINATED AT PUBLIC WAY VIA A NON- REVISION —— SHEET NUMBER oo tomstruction Inc. 4PN 41 ZONNG: __R-28
Erosive bevice pen aanc SO S
DOOR Manhattan Beach, CA 90266 otaen
4. PROTECT THE PEDESTRIIAN WAY PER UBC SECT 3303 DURING 3107665319 LOTAREA: TOTAL BUILDING ARE/
oo wioow i = A
e
5 BUILDING ADDRESS SHALL B PROVIDED ON THE BUILDINGIN SUCH A RoomNuveER |oasace teve /s | voozs e
POSITION AS TO BE PLAINLY VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE STREET PER — STRUCTURAL ENGINEER cvi e T e E e
FosmionAs ceLn HeiGHT e o o LSS e e
G —— S i SeeRisey T
G, THE STRUCIURE S CONFy W THE SECURT Y REQUREHENTS OF )™ — G HE R st i seccarugon o —
"APPENDIX CHAPTER 10 SECURITY" OF HBM Za\ emadenvisionsandiego@yahoo.com wcm TOTAL DECKS/BALCONIES 40150 SF
L\ ___secron RS ss &S convac i 4
7 BACKIATER VALVE REGUIRED I DRAINAGE FIXTURE S LOGATED BELOW v omensonro AR5 o S = z
T TN eA AN O OR BLOW T HAN SEv ek (VL Fes oreNsioNTO encror sons encieen
peragian PACE OF FRANI e e sousmaneen, ccquseo
i DIMENSION TO 746 4th Street 10641 Humboldt St
5 THE DEMOLITION AND SHORING PERMIT 0 BE ISSUED UNDER SEPERATE — & soee I | S e e ca soass Bl
R e oo e o e a— e —
APPROVED ! ontoct: Brets Bucn Contact: Scott Spensiero License # 841 T
5 ROOF GUTTERS AND DOWNSPOUTS T0 BE CONSTRUCTED PER KaHC & Soie Strecron ! onace et BLehman eniro L

OPEN SPACE & LOT COVERAGE DIAGRAMS AND CALCS.:

LOT COVERAGE
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OCCUPANCY & FLOOR AREA CALCS.

D OCCUPANCY GROUP: RS RESIDENCE
uNI

FIRST FLOOR: 120025 SF
SECOND FLOOR: 64575 SF
THIRD FLOOR 1m.25 S

D UNIT 2
SECOND FLOOR:

98375 SF
TOTAL FLOOR ARE; 983.75 SF
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GARAGE - UNITS 172 45825 5
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AOO  COVER SHEET

AO1  SURVEY

A05  SITE PLAN

AO6  LANDSCAPE PLAN
AO7  CPPLAN +CALCS

08  ENCROACH-MENT

ALO  FIRST FLOOR PLAN

Al SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A2 THIRD FLOOR PLAN
A3 ROOF PLAN
A30  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

A31  EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A32  RENDERINGS
A40  BUILDING SECTIONS

SEPARATE SUBMITTALS

PROJECT SUMMARY

DEMOLITION, AND SEWER CAP OF EXISTING BUILDINGS
ENCROACHMENT PLAN
- TESLA WALL. SECONDARY POWER SOURCE

RENDERING

PROJECT ADDRESS: 55 18TH TR
HEs

RMOSA BEACH, CA

PROJECT DESCRIPTION:
AREA/ZONING DISTRICT: R-28

OCCUPANCY GROUP:

CONSTRUCTION TYPE:
NUMBER OF STORIES: 3
APPLICABLE CODES:

2019 Catifornia Green Building Standards Code

2018 GFC

2017 LACoFC
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:  LOT 2, BLOCK 19
HERMOSA BEACH

MB.1-25:26
APN 4183-008-022

LoT size: 284580 SF

SETBACKS: s

HEIGHT RESTRICTION: 30
OPEN SPACE:

M2 ON ROOF DECK

R3 RESIDENCE / U-GARAGE

V-B SPRINKLERED

2019 California Building Code
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300 SF REQ. MIN. DIM. 7
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NEW 3 STORY DUPLEX WITH ATTACHED GARAGE
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PHONE 310-376-6997

JOB ADDRESS
55 18TH STREET
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ADE BY ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION .
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LEGEND

1 _r exsocontow

ey sia s 1o 004 0 007

SHEET 1 OF 1
JOBNO.17-431




LINE OF DECK ABOVE

I sRyse cuTTER DOWNSPOUT, SEYSE
| TYP. STORMWATER ARCHITECTURAL PROJECTION
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SUMP PUMP, DRAINAGE,
INFILTRATION SYSTEM
AND EROSION CONTROL

NN HG WATER U AT / Srvse LINE OF DECK ABOVE PER CIVIL DRAWINGS

ARCHITECTURAL PROJECTION
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+SOIL TO BE SAMPLED AND SENT TO GRO-POWER
909,395 3744

- CONTRACTOR TO AMEND PER GRO-POWER
RECOMMENDATION

- 27 MIN CAL BLEND - LEAFPOST MULCH ON SURFACE
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starr design group / SDG Design + Development
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ALL PLANTS EMPLOYED ON THE SITE SHALL BE
ROUGHT TOLERANT. (LOW WATER USE) PLANTS.

IDENTIFIED Y UC. DAVIS AND/OR THE WATER

RESOURCES BOARD, REFEREN

wanwwaterca gou/wateruseefficiency/docs Aucols00. o

19TH COURT
18TH STREET
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'WATER CONSERVATION AND ;‘;OEVOEF FLOOR
DROUGHT MANAGEMENT PLAN
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10 be mplomented in times of drouaht condiions.

556 070 vterCorsaration Recurement

The fallowing water conservation requrements shall DATE
apply to.ll persons:
A, Landsc: 031022
1. Watering hours and duration. No lawn or

scaLe

PROJECT NUMBER
Project No. 202001

s o vy vt s o1 LAN Qs CAPE PLAN g

3. Irrigation during rainfall: No lawn or landscaped /4 =1-0
© Lanccper e rorvemonan | LANDSCAPE NOTES:
g i) &
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obsinicion o wateramisiondevices and siminats v tolt by lanuary 12014 following, sensor, hour. dead plant TOTAL LOT AREA = 284580 5F
raying The followi to for the purpose of materials kind,
cauippad withacovs: Not \au\mn./my\zuvz all caewvgb\mnena 1. Plant soils, considered reas, where the £T Adjustment Factor shall not exceed asrated the Landscape LANDSCAPE/PERMEABLE 2202557
c No 3. that such lists, Runoff to. Il not be allowed. pollutants to the environment. PERMEABLE 22025 + 33050 = 550.75 5F 5049 %
other -held ‘mop, the southwest regior similar source 4. Narrow or areas, including turf less any di G. hi e 7 2 iy TOTAL AREA: 109080SF 10000 %
ey p : [ 5518TH
B i e Mo | D S T e T e e e i n STREET
eater brooms or rossre wonars or 5wvmav\ flow o . hostel be used as a bio-swale or bio- PLANTING LIST
shing. No pmson shall use water l<> wam or 2 s a mir two (2) inches of organic mulch, except: within B Proposed Landscaping for: PROJECT ADDRESS
bur rvm limited to, an automobile, truck at, vam us ‘establist memx at provic e no sevmess all comply with Subsection H of ‘time as necessary to maintain the required daplh of muich. . Irrigation system hydrozones. v
motorcycle, trailer or similar vehicle, except by use of a this Section 7. to the extent tothe e proation s oo P— HERMOSA BEACH
kot conanr o s ot eaupped ) Lrees U imior watar use, o Symbol | Vegetation Botanica Nam Common Name | Evaluation Water | Size | (planting/ | "M G| gy
valve or water- distances for vehicular traffic, 17.46.060, hedges in 17. or of the higt for calcul: v getation Type. ol Name o luation wat (planting/ ‘matured) uantity 'SHEET NAME
2zle. 1o, efficient be installed. All existing. overhead utilty lines or lighting. and \uwwa(ev e pans. Needs atur
Syl v s o TS5 i e here s vesadnea . [©) b | Acaca Soorman o O [ | e | e . LANDSCAPE
B e . i B e [l R s PLAN
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PLANTING LIST

ALL PLANTS FOR WUCOLS REGION Il

The chart below is based o information from WUCOLS WATER USE CLASSIFICATION OF LANDSCAPE SPECIES

Symbol | Vegetation Type | Sotanical Name.
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LEGEND
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LINE OF DECK ABOVE SEYSB

ARCHITECTURAL PROJECTION
PER 17.46.070 6 X 12 MAX TYP.
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Keouz rrour 000n )
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STORM SEWER PIPE,
TO BE PROTECTED IN
PLACE, TYP.
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|
100.49' PC I
1 T

1101357

[100.857

e

3SYSB

 mmEERB

L]

18TH STREET

100.85' PC

IRYSB

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: " = 0

O

GENERAL NOTES

ALL MECHANICAL DUCTS WILL BE FIELD SIZED TO COMPLY WITH MECHANICAL CODE._ PROVIDE DUCTS T0
MINIMUM 26 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL (308 UMC, 510 UPC, 302.4)

ALL ExTE 70 8E 246

stoee

DETECTION SYSTEM o
WATER CLOSET TO BE HIGH EFFICIENCY" TYPE (126 GAL MAX./FLUSH) W/ MIN. 24" CLEAR IN FRONT AND 30°

FAUCET 70 BE HIGH EFFICIENCY TYPE (12 GPM AT BATHROOMS, 18 GPM AT KITCHEN). SHOWER T0 BE 20
e

WALLS IN GARAGE, UTIITY, MECHANICAL UNDER STAIR AND WATERHEATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE 1 LAYER
OF 5/5 "TYPE X FIRE RESSTANT GYPSUM BOARD SEPERATION ON EACH SIDE

DRIP PANS OR OTHER DEVICES FOR LAUNDRY ROOM, WATER HEATERS, AND DISHWASHERS MUST B

EGUIVALENT APPROVED SUICH DEVICES. ALL VOIDS AROUND PIPES SHALL BE PACKED WITH ROCK
POINTS OF CONTACT WITH ANY WOOD OR STEEL MEMBERS, AND STRAP HANGERS. -

ELEcTRICAL SERVIC

OUT CONDUIT. ESTIMATED

10N 70 INCLUDE &

DEX-O-TEX CROSSFIELD PROD

CTS FRACTURE RESISTANT MEMBRANE, ESR 1757 6 UP WALLS OVER

THRERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TVPE PER CPC 4200 N
FAU PER CRC 3058 ON 18" HIGH PLATFORM

PROVIDE 5/6" GREENBOARD' ON ALL WALLS OVER TUBS, FAUCETS,

CEILING IN GARAGE, UTILITY, MECHANICAL UNDER STAIR AND WATERHEATER CLOSETS SHALL HAVE 2

PROVIDE MECH, VENTILATION FAN W/ MIN. 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AND HUMIDISTAT CONTROL IN
BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOM

REQUIRED PARKING AREA IS TO BE CLEAR OF ANY OBSTRUCTIONS NOT LESS THAN 7-0° ABOVE THE FINISH

PARAPET, SATELLITE ANTENNAE, RAILS, SKYLIGHTS, ROOF EGUIPMENT MUST BE WITHIN THE HEIGHT

'ACTING VALES FROM THE WASHER AND DISHWASHER ETC. CPC SECTION 60910,

PROVIDE CRICKET

anFoR
42" FIREPLACE MONTIGO, CA20SITO, ANSI 22197/ C5A 2.41-2014, NON-WOOD BURNING.
RACTOR SHALL POST THE INSTALLATION CERTIFICATE (CF-6R) FORM AND THE INSULATION

CERTIFICATE (1C ) FORM 1N W

‘CONDITIONER EER, DUCT TEST.

\\_UNE OF EGRESS 100.70' PC ‘

PATH OF TRAVEL

©)

5'FYSB

SPRING WHEN IT BREAKS, CONTAINMENT DEVICE SHALL

ES WASHERS, REFRIGERATORS, FREEZERS, WINE COOLERS, HEATING

SHALL CONFORM T0 ASTM AZ27.71 GLTEMPERED WIRE SHALL TO ASTM A29.7: MINIMUM DESIGN STANDARD SHALL

'AN APPROVED TESTING

ELEVATOR WITH ONE HOUR RATED SHAFT WITH SELF CLOSING DOORS, DEPRESS SLAB FOR MIN 12 DEPTH

(GAS-FIRED INSTANT WATER HEATER BY RHEEN, MODEL RTGH-RHI OVLN OF EQUAL
AND PREPLUMB PIPING AND SENSOR WIRING T0 ATTIC. SEE TITLE-24 NOTES VENT TO OUTSIDE. & RELIEF
AND CPC LOCATED NOT LESS THAN EIGHTEEN 1" ABOVE THE FLOOR TvP.

VENTILATION PER 506.42 CPC
‘SGUARE INGH PER 5000 B0, BUT NOT LESS THAN SUM OF AREAS OF VENT CONNECTTORS N THE SPACE.

PROVIDE SUFFICIENT CLEARANCS o

£Rs MusT BE

@ sora 4" OF WASTE LINE SHALL BE USED FOR BUILOINGS WITH 4 OR MORE WATER CLOSETS PER CPC TABLE 7
FOGTNOTE 4

AL NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE CERTIFIED LOW FLOW FIXTURES

L o1

e CAPS CaN BE REMOVED, PER € PC. 7100

47" HIGH GUARDRAIL/ WALL - SEE DETAIL CALL OUT, PER STRUCTURAL DWG,

DRYER VENT MAX. 14 IN LENGTH WITH 2 - 90 DEGREE BENDS TO THE OUTSIDE PER (CMC 504.421)

0 w “THE FLOOD RIM OF THE LOWEST PLUMBING FIXTURE IN| THE BASEMENT IS LOWER THAN THE NEXT

FIRE RATING OF EXTERIOR WALLS, OPENINGS, PROJECTIONS AND PENETRATIONS PER CRC TABLE R3021 (2

AL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE WATER CONSERVING, CFC 4013

roee 0

MINMUMFIRE SEPES

BACKFLOW PROTECTION
‘THE PUBLIC OR PRIVATE SEWER SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM BACKFLOW OF SEWAGE BY INSTALLING AN
UPSTREAM MANHOLE COVER SHALL NOT BE REGU! BE PROTECTED BY A BACKWATER VALVE FICTURES

(CLEANOUTS FOR DRAIS THAT PASS THROUGH A BACKWATER VALVE SHALL BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED WITH A

ILLUMNATION OF 10 FODTCANDLES (107 LUX) OVER THE AREA OF THE ROM AT A HEIGHT OF 30 INCHES

PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ADDITION TO NATURAL VENTILATION PER CBC SECT R303 AND CMC

WHICH S NOT MORE THAN FORTY-TWO (42) INCH
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GENERAL NOTES

1] ALLMECHANICAL DUCTS WL S FELD SIZED T CoMPLY WITH MEGHANICAL CODE PROVIDE DLCTS To
MINIUM 26 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL (308 UMC, 51 022

DRIP PANS OR OTHER DEVICES FOR LAUNDRY ROOM, WATER HEATERS, AND DISHWASHERS MUST B

SHALL CONFORM T0 ASTM AZ27.71 GLTEMPERED WIRE SHALL TO ASTM A29.7: MINIMUM DESIGN STANDARD SHALL

o crose A e s 0 Pt e e G e
BRAWINGS DNLESS OTHER SPECIFICATIONS APPLY WOOL OR EQUIVALENT SOUND-DEADENING MATERIAL, AND ALL PIPES SHALL BE WRAPPED AT ALL ! - - ! v u SEETITLE 24 NOTES VENT TO OUTSIDE. P & T RELIEF PROJECT NAME

POINTS OF CONTACT WITH ANY WOOD OR STEEL MEMBERS, AND STR

IANGERS. CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS RECYCLING SHALL BE 65% N AIR FROM OUTSIDE ViA SCREED VENT PER CHC
PROVIDE HARD-WIRED AND INTERCONECTED SMOKE DETECTOR ON CEILING OF TOP OF WALL WITH RTYP.
DETECTION SYSTEM : e

auscrmn caTion T meLuoE & OUT CONDUIT. ESTIMATED

e waoneas e wﬁwuovs FReE2ERs. WINE cor .

00TNOTE 4 “ “

WATER CLOSET T0

DEX-O-TEX CROSSFIELD PRODUCTS FRACTURE RESISTANT MEMBRANE, ESR 757 6° UP WALLS OVER

IGH EFFICIENCY: TYPE (128 GAL MAX /FLUSH) W/ MIN. 24" CLEAR IN FRONT AND 30°

PROVIDE SUFFICIENT CLEARANCS o c soras

FAUCET 70 BE HIGH EFFICIENCY TYPE (12 GPM AT BATHROOMS, 18 GPM AT KITCHEN). SHOWER T0 BE 20 Lee Lance or
e

oL Siower or £Rs MusT BE
THRERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE TVPE PER CPC 4200
AL NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL BE CERTIFIED LOW FLOW FIXTURES

OF 5/8" TYPE-X' FIRE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD SEPERATION ON EACH SIDE BY ALLIED, MODEL #95GIUHOGO0BEI2X 60,000 BTU STALL ON THE LD WATER SUPPLY PIPE AT THE TOP OF THE WATER HEATER A CAPPED - FITTING 10 PLUMS PO ALL NEW FIXTURES SHALL BE WATER CONSERVING, CPC 4013 PROJECT ADDRESS

GELING IN GARAGE UTILITY, MECHANICAL UNOER STAR AN WATERHEATER CLOSETS SWALL HAVE? HERMOSA BEACH

PARAPET, SATELLITE ANTENNAE, RAILS, SKYLIGHTS, ROOF EGUIPMENT MUST BE WITHIN THE HEIGHT

VERIIEO WETHER THE FLOGD o VFEST PLUMEING FIXTURE W THE BASEMENT 5 LOWER THAN THE REXT

BACKFLOW PROTECTION
FIXTURES INSTALLED ON A FLOOR LEVEL THAT IS LOWER THAN THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE COVER OF SHEET NAME

N R s L B o PAATE SR L B POTEC e A BACKEL O OF SEWACE 8 WAL B
o g AraL M S 1 G sen ot o BAciA VALV SISO O S LS LV, ThAT ASE ST SEL o o Nt
DUCTS THROUGH GARAGE INTO DWELLIG SHALL B MI.26-6A ALYANEED STES R RATIG OF EXTETOR WALLS OPENIGS PROJECTIONS AXD PENETAATIONS PER A TABLE 10212 T A O COVER Sl o B REGUNED 10t OTECTED B A BACKATER Ve FoTUnes
srovoe crcrer anror T AC B SR S @ SECOND
CLOTHES R S4AL. 5€ VENTED T0 OUTSIDE W/ ML A SHOCTH WETAL EXHAUST DUCT, PROVIE ALY A AT P RO Ay eebimaa

RECESSED MICHE N WALL BEHIND DRVER UNIT 10 ALLOW UNIT 10 REST FLUSH WITH WALL 42" FIREPLACE MONTIGO, CA20SITO, ANSI 22197/ C5A 2.41-2014, NON-WOOD BURNING. 42" HIGH GUARDRAIL/ WALL - SEE DETAIL CALL OUT, PER STRUCTURAL DWW, FERMANENT LABEL STATING "BACKWATER VALVE DOWNSTREAN. PER CAC.

OSTIONASTO BEFLANMSELE A2 Aww‘g:g;;u‘;sgywm,(mux,uvwmm‘»mmw AT A EHY OF 50 NCHES.

PROVIDE MECH, VENTILATION FAN W/ MIN. 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AND HUMIDISTAT CONTROL 1N
BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOM

ONTRACTOR SHALL POST THE NSTALLATION CERTIICATE CF-) FORM AND THE INSULATION
CERTICATE e Fomm

REQUIRED PARKING AREA IS TO BE CLEAR OF ANY OBSTRUCTIONS NOT LESS THAN 7-0° ABOVE THE FINISH

DRYER VENT MAX. 14 IN LENGTH WITH 2 - 90 DEGREE BENDS TO THE OUTSIDE PER (CMC 504.421)

‘CONDITIONER EER, DUCT TEST.

PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ADDITION TO NATURAL VENTILATION PER CBC SECT, R303 AND CMC

Grave S » 3 SHEET NUMBER
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GENERAL NOTES

ALL MECHANICAL DUCTS WILL BE FIELD SIZED TO COMPLY WITH MECHANICAL CODE._ PROVIDE DUCTS T0
MINIMUM 26 GAUGE GALVANIZED STEEL (308 UMC, 510 UPC, 302.4)

INTERIOR DOORWAY NOT CONTAINING A DEADBOLT LOCK TO OTHER PARTS OF THE

ORI PANS OR OTHER DEVICES FOR LAUNDRY ROOM,WATER HEATERS, AND DISHUASHERS MUST BE

ELEVATOR WITH ONE HOUR RATED SHAFT WITH SELF CLOSING DOORS, DEPRESS SLAB FOR MIN 12 DEPTH

SHALL CONFORM T0 ASTM AZ27.71 GLTEMPERED WIRE SHALL TO ASTM A29.7: MINIMUM DESIGN STANDARD SHALL

ALL WATER PIPES TO SINKS AND LAUNDRY FACILITIES SHALL SE INSTALLED WITH SURGE PIPES, OR GASEIRED NSTANT WATER EATER oY SHEEN, HODEL TG VLI OF EOUAL WHERE A DWELLING UNIT GCCUPIES TWO (2) STORIES, INTERIOR ACCESS SHALL BE - 0
ALL ExTE 70 8E 746 stoee EGUNALENT APPROVED SUCH DEVICES. ALL VOIDS AROUND PIPES SHALL BE PACKED WITH ROCK P oD A GRS B am APEROVED TESTIMD i, NETALL O BRED T FTTIN FROIDED BETWEEN STOmIS B AN OPEN UNENCLOSED STARVAY FOR THE PURPose OF ROIECT NAME
DRAWINGS UNLESS OTHER SPECIFICATIONS APPLY WL OR EQUIVALENT SOUND-DEADENING MATERIALL AND ALL PIPES SHALL BE WRAPPED AT ALL D PRE-PLUNS PIPING AND SENSOR WIRING TOATIC, SEE TITLE-24 NoTES VT 10 OUTS0E. o8 T RELEF TS SEcTIoN, ARWAY WHICH HAS A
PONTS OF CONTACT WITH ANY WOOD OR STEEL MEMBERS. AND STRAP HANGERS. ~CONSTRUCTION AND DEMOLITION DEBRIS RECYCLING SHALL BE 65% VALV SHALL TERMILATE OUTSIOE PROVID COMBUSTION AR FROV OUTSIOE iA SCREED VENT PEA CHe YHCH S NCTHORE THAY FORTYIWO wzuzs»m hEN NG N7 AT (EAST OV O
PROVIDE HARD-WIRED AND INTERCONECTED SMOKE DETECTOR ON CEILING OF TOP OF WALL WITH IND CPC LOCATED NOT LESS THAN EIGHTEEN 18" ABGVE THE FLOOR TP, ROOM FROM WHICH THE STAIRWAY CONNECTS EACH

DETECTION SYSTEM : e

auscrncy

TES wASHERS, A wmwuous FREEZERS, WINE COOLERS. HEATING

10N T0 INCLUDE & OUT CONDUIT. ESTIMATED

SOUARE INCH PER 1000 B0, BUT NOY LESS THAN SUM OF AREAS OF VENT CONNECTIORS I THE SPACE STREET

WATER CLOSET T0 BE HIGH EFFICIENCY! TYPE (126 GAL MAX./FLUSH) W/ MIN. 24" CLEAR IN FRONT AND 30°

DEX-O-TEX CROSSFIELD PROD

CTS FRACTURE RESISTANT MEMBRANE, ESR 1757 6 UP WALLS OVER

PROVIDE SUFFICIENT CLEARANCS o c soras

o SRR SaTaTe o TAe e pes e o0

. o AL N PLUNBING FIXTURES SHAL BE CERTIFED LoW FLOW FIXTURES
A eI oAl 2o SEsEeson S A S e e et e o ALLNEW FXTURES SHALLBE WATER CORSERVIG, GG 4013 moTECT ADORESS
PROVIDE 5/ GHEENBOARDY O AL WALLS OVER TUBS FAUCETS, AL o P rose s - S5 18TH STREET

THE FLODD R O T LOWEST FLUMBING FIXTURE IN THE BASEHENT 1 LOWER TwaY THE Nex

GELING IN GARAGE UTILITY, MECHANICAL UNOER STAR AN WATERHEATER CLOSETS SWALL HAVE?

PARAPET, SATELLITE ANTENNAE, RAILS, SKYLIGHTS, ROOF EGUIPMENT MUST BE WITHIN THE HEIGHT HERMOSA BEACH

e BACKFLOW PROTECTION

S S A L T BOBL OB PRNATE SEER SALL B PROTECTED PRI BACKELOW OF SEWAGE oY WSTALLIG AN SHEET NAME

TN e Fow T WS A D ASHER BT e SLETION E05 1. TEROVES TR O BACAATER VALUE FITURES O S0k FLOO LOVEL TUAT ARE NOT SHLOY, o e
DUCTS THROUGH GARAGE NTO DWELLING SHALL B2 HIk 26-GA GALVANIZED ST FRE RATING OF EXTERIOR WALLS, OPENINGS PROJECTIONS AND PENETRATIONS PR GRC TABLE R5021 AN FAHOLE COVER AL o1 6 REGUIED 10 6 PROTECTED 6 & BACKATER Vv FoTUrEs

orovioE crier Ao e SN AoVt HESSEAIAL FRE PR pmracniony | PER CRE TRRLE RSO21 2> THIRD FLOOR
O oo e 08 s PLAN
BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOM . CORTIFICATE (o FORM I D ron Te STt heh A secaon o ILLUMINATION OF 10 FOOTCANDLES (107 LLY) OVER THE AREA OF THE ROOM AT A HEIGHT OF 50 INCHES.

O THE NSPECTOR 'ABOVE TH FLOOR LEVEL
REQUIRED PARKING AREA IS TO BE CLEAR OF ANY OBSTRUCTIONS NOT LESS THAN 7-0° ABOVE THE FINISH

DRYER VENT MAX. 14 IN LENGTH WITH 2 - 90 DEGREE BENDS TO THE OUTSIDE PER (CMC 504.421)

. PROVIDE MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN ADDITION TO NATURAL VENTILATION PER CBC SECT R303 AND CMC
CONDITIONER ££R. DUCT TEST. ooy

SHEET NUMBER

NG J Al.2
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(CUSTOM SKYLIGHT BY VELUX, UNIFORM-ES REPORT AER 0199 APMO-£S).

e o A s o 5518TH

ARAPET, SATELLTE ANTENNAE A SKYLIGHTS ROOF EGUPHENT ST B WITHI THE HEGHT LT
e . STREET

A PROJECT ADDRESS

SROVIDE CONDUIT FROM RO 1o €L ECTRICSERVCE PANEL (GECTION S 32140)THE NSTALLATION OF A CONDUI 20M THE ROOE 0 T 55 18TH STREET
CoLECTIoVGENERATON HERMOSA BEACH

ﬁ:?:&?‘ SHEET NAME
CoNFoRM 10 TE POV es

R ROOF PLAN

DECK DRAIN WITH OVER FLOW, SLOPE DECK TO DRAIN MIN 1/4° PER 10" TP,

) SOLAR PANEL INSTALLATIONS AN OTHER ROOF ATTACHMEN

DEX.OTEX CROSSFIELD PRODUCTS FRACTURE RESISTANT MEMER)

EE

SHEET NUMBER
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EXTERIOR HOUSE STUDS: UN.O. SEE FLOOR PLAN WITH SPACING AND SPECIFICATIONS PER
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FIREBLOCK STUDS AT CEILINGS AND AT MID-HEIGHT STUDS
BETWEEN FINISH FLOOR AND CEILING HEIGHT PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEE!

INTERIOR WALL STUDS: 2¢4's (EXCEPT WHERE NOTED OTHERWISE ON FLOOR PLANS) WITH
SPACING AND SPECIFICATIONS PER STRUCTURAL ENGINEER.

s sHALL BE €

EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR
ROWS OF 216 STUDS,

@ EATEIO8S SHALL B PROVIDED WITHI ATTCE MANSAROS, OVERHANGS, AND SHILAR
3

TRUSS JOIST FLOOR SYSTEM: SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS FOR SIZE, SPACING, BLOCKING
AND SPECIFICATIONS.

FOR SIZE, SPACING, AND
e SSEATIING i PER V-0 T0 DRAINS. VERIY WITH DECK MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.

ROOF SHEATWING: SEE STRUCTURAL ORAMWINGS FOR SIZE SPACING, aND SPECIFCATIONS
VERIFY WITH RO

THERMAL INSULATION: ALL WALLS AND ROOFS TO BE THERMAL INSULATED PER THE ENERGY.
CALCULATIONS

R-50 FACTOR SHALL BE USED IN ALL CATH, CEILING

R EACTOR THERAAL INSULATION AT AL 3r6 EXTERIOR WALLS

R-30 FACTOR SHALL BE USED IN ALL ROOF INSULATION PER THE ENERGY CALCULATIONS
RL30 FACTOR THERMAL INSULATION AT ALL FLOOR JOIST AREAS.

219 AT INTERIOR WALLS FOR NOISE REDUCTION

2130 FACTOR SWALL BE USED N ALL OEC

696

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD FINISH FASTENED TO WALLS AND CEILING WITH DRYWALL SCREWS.

EXTERIOR PLASTER OVER WIRE LATH AND | LAYER GRADE D BUILOING PAPER (SUPER JUMEO
TEKOR EQ) OVER 1 LAYER TYVEK OR TYPAR. ALL CORNERS BEADE!

TOP OF FINISH
A DRCESS NOTED GTHERWISE. SeE OETAILS PER STURCTUAL ENGINEER

LA DORKEN DELTA
VOLCLAY SWELLTITE LA RR 24735 OR APPROVED aUA O SELEADHERIG SHEET/

INSTALL.

CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS.

CONCRETE SLAB PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS O/ 2* SAND O/ WATERPROOF MEMBRANE O/
2" SAND O/ GRAVEL BED OVER COMPACTED OR UNDISTURBED SOIL, TYP.

CANT WITH LIGUID TP

T* HIGH MIN. RIGID,
SURFACE, TV%.
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Community Character Survey

Address Residence Type Structure Size (sg. Lot Size (sq. ft)
ft.)
18 19" St. duplex 4,356 3,963
30 19" St. triplex 2,622 2,852
36 19™ St. duplex 1,788 3,486
44 19" St. duplex 3,942 3,521
50 19" St. single-family 2,959 2,854
55 19" St. duplex 1,264 2,866
63 19" St. duplex 3,189 2,850
66 19™ St. single-family 2,597 2,850
74 19" St. duplex 2,647 2,850
80 19" St. single-family 1,536 2,853
84 19" St. multi-family 3,200 4,500
residential (5 units)
13 18" St. single-family 3,770 3,147
25 18" St. duplex 3,656 2,846
29 18" St. duplex 3,690 3,567
39 18" st. single-family 2,066 3,519
43 18" St. duplex 1,950 2,847
49 18" St. duplex 4,016 2,847
55 18" St.* duplex 2,591 2,850
63 18" St. duplex 2,903 2,859
67 18" St. triplex 2,382 2,848
75 18" St. multi-family 5,817 4,275
residential (6 units)
85 18" St. single-family 1,338 2,848
91 18" st. duplex 1,536 3,134
18 18" St. duplex 3,185 3,940
28 18" St. triplex 3,090 2,853
36 18" St. triplex 2,958 3,633
42 18" St. duplex 3,597 4,623
52 18" St. duplex 2,192 2,856
60 18" St. duplex 1,832 4,620
67 18" Ct. duplex 2,816 2,854
74 18" St. single-family 1,274 2,853
78 18" St. quadraplex 2,256 2,856
88 18" St. single-family 4,382 2,855
90 18" St. duplex 2,234 2,864
98 18" St. duplex 1,663 3,041
*Project Site
Exhibit 5
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